
Chowan (3-18, 3-14 CC) -vs- Barton (6-17, 4-13 CC)
3/21/2026 at Wilson, N.C. (Nixon Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Joshua Wolkin (2-0)
Loss: Ahmaad Goldson (2-3)
HBP: Zach Williams, Matthew Lovitt, Kelton Taylor, Layton Dupree
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Lee Hill First: Mike Davis Third Base: Manny Ritchie 
Start: Noon   Time: 2:41   Attendance: 150   Weather: 75, partly cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Chowan 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 5 5 2
Barton 2 0 4 1 4 0 X 11 10 4

Chowan 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Josh Tripp ss 4 1 0 0 0 1 0
Derrick Davis cf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Jordan Turner c 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Kj Durand 2b 4 1 1 1 0 2 1
Jacob Howard rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
Jacob Ellenburg 3b 4 0 1 1 0 1 3
Landon Carnely dh 3 0 0 1 0 2 0
Nick Reiss 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Peyton Clay lf 2 2 0 0 1 0 0
Ahmaad Goldson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Lovitt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kelton Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 5 4 3 8 8

SF: Landon Carnely (1)
HBP: Derrick Davis (1)
E: Josh Tripp (1); Jacob Ellenburg (1)

Barton 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
David Lieux lf 3 2 1 1 1 1 0
J.J. Faulkner cf 5 0 0 0 0 3 2
Mason McDougall dh 3 3 1 0 1 0 4
Vincent Santostefano rf 3 2 1 0 0 1 0
Gregory Melo 3b 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
Myles Odom 2b 1 1 0 2 0 1 1
Giuseppe Seidita 1b 2 1 2 2 1 0 0
Tyler Hughesman ss 4 0 3 2 0 0 1
Kelson Sowden c 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
Layton Dupree p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Joshua Wolkin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 11 10 9 4 6 10

2B: Vincent Santostefano (1); Giuseppe Seidita (1)
3B: Gregory Melo (1)
SF: Myles Odom (2)
SB: David Lieux (1)
HBP: David Lieux (1); Mason McDougall (1); Vincent Santostefano
(1); Myles Odom (1); Giuseppe Seidita (1)
E: Myles Odom (2); Tyler Hughesman (2)

Chowan IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ahmaad Goldson (L, 2-3) 2.1 6 6 4 3 3 0 0 0 0 13 17 3 1 60
Zach Williams 2.0 3 2 2 1 3 2 0 2 0 9 12 1 2 37
Matthew Lovitt 0.1 1 3 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 2 5 1 0 18
Kelton Taylor 1.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 5 2 2 12
Totals 10 11 7 4 6 3 1 5 0 28 39 7 5 127

Barton IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Layton Dupree 3.1 3 5 1 3 5 3 0 1 0 15 20 1 4 87
Joshua Wolkin (W, 2-0) 3.2 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 14 14 6 2 47
Totals 5 5 1 3 8 3 0 1 0 29 34 7 6 134



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Chowan - Top of 1st CHO BAR
Josh Tripp reached on a fielding error by ss (3-2 BBKKBF). 0 0
Derrick Davi grounded out to 2b (0-0); Josh Tripp advanced to second. 0 0
Jordan Turne singled to right center, RBI (1-0 B); Josh Tripp scored, unearned. 1 0
Kj Durand reached on a fielding error by ss (1-2 BKFF); Jordan Turne advanced to second. 1 0
Jacob Howard walked (3-0 BBBB); Kj Durand advanced to second; Jordan Turne advanced to third. 1 0
Jacob Ellenb singled to center field, RBI (2-1 SBB); Jacob Howard advanced to second; Kj Durand advanced
to third; Jordan Turne scored, unearned. 2 0
Landon Carne flied out to cf, SF, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Jacob Ellenb no advance; Jacob Howard no advance; Kj
Durand scored, unearned. 3 0
Nick Reiss reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Jacob Ellenb out at second 2b unassisted. 3 0

Barton - Bottom of 1st CHO BAR
David Lieux reached on a throwing error by 3b (2-2 BKBS). 3 0
J.J. Faulkne struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 3 0
Mason McDoug singled to right field (0-0); David Lieux advanced to third. 3 0
Vincent Sant fouled out to 3b (3-2 SBBFB). 3 0
Gregory Melo tripled to right center, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); Mason McDoug scored, unearned; David Lieux scored,
unearned. 3 2
Myles Odom struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBKS). 3 2

Chowan - Top of 2nd CHO BAR
Peyton Clay reached on a fielding error by 2b (1-2 FBSF). 3 2
Josh Tripp struck out swinging (0-2 FKFFS). 3 2
Peyton Clay advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 2
Derrick Davi walked (3-2 BBKBFB). 3 2
Jordan Turne struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 3 2
Kj Durand singled, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-1 KB); Derrick Davi advanced to third; Peyton
Clay scored, unearned. 4 2
Jacob Howard grounded out to 2b (2-1 FBB). 4 2

Barton - Bottom of 2nd CHO BAR
Giuseppe Sei walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 2
Tyler Hughes singled to center field (1-1 BK); Giuseppe Sei advanced to second. 4 2
Kelson Sowde reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Tyler Hughes advanced to second; Giuseppe Sei out at
third p to 3b. 4 2
David Lieux struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 4 2
J.J. Faulkne flied out to rf to right center (0-0). 4 2

Chowan - Top of 3rd CHO BAR
Jacob Ellenb struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BFBKS). 4 2
Landon Carne struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKSFS). 4 2
Nick Reiss struck out swinging (1-2 FFFBS). 4 2

Barton - Bottom of 3rd CHO BAR
Mason McDoug walked (3-1 BBFBB). 4 2
Vincent Sant doubled down the lf line (0-0); Mason McDoug advanced to third. 4 2
Gregory Melo walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 2
Myles Odom flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-1 K); Gregory Melo no advance; Vincent Sant advanced to third;
Mason McDoug scored. 4 3
Giuseppe Sei singled to center field, RBI (2-2 SBFBF); Gregory Melo advanced to third; Vincent Sant scored. 4 4
Tyler Hughes singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Giuseppe Sei advanced to second; Gregory Melo scored. 4 5
Zach William to p for Ahmaad Golds. 4 5
Kelson Sowde singled to pitcher (1-1 KB); Tyler Hughes advanced to second; Giuseppe Sei advanced to
third. 4 5



David Lieux walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Kelson Sowde advanced to second; Tyler Hughes advanced to third;
Giuseppe Sei scored. 4 6
J.J. Faulkne struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 4 6
Mason McDoug grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 4 6

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Chowan - Top of 4th CHO BAR
Peyton Clay walked (3-1 BKBBB). 4 6
Peyton Clay advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 6
Josh Tripp grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-1 FBBB); Peyton Clay advanced to third. 4 6
Peyton Clay scored on a wild pitch. 5 6
Derrick Davi hit by pitch (2-1 BFB). 5 6
Joshua Wolki to p for Layton Dupre. 5 6
Jordan Turne singled to pitcher (0-0); Derrick Davi advanced to second. 5 6
Kj Durand struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 5 6
Jacob Howard reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 BBSF); Jordan Turne advanced to second on an error by
2b; Derrick Davi advanced to third. 5 6
Jacob Ellenb reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 FFF); Jacob Howard out at second 3b to 2b. 5 6

Barton - Bottom of 4th CHO BAR
Vincent Sant struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KKS). 5 6
Gregory Melo grounded out to ss (0-0). 5 6
Myles Odom hit by pitch (1-1 KB). 5 6
Giuseppe Sei hit by pitch (2-2 KSBB); Myles Odom advanced to second. 5 6
Giuseppe Sei advanced to second; Myles Odom advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 6
Tyler Hughes singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); Giuseppe Sei advanced to third; Myles Odom
scored. 5 7
Kelson Sowde flied out to cf (1-2 KKFBF). 5 7

Chowan - Top of 5th CHO BAR
Landon Carne struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 5 7
Nick Reiss flied out to rf (0-1 F). 5 7
Peyton Clay popped up to ss (1-2 KKB). 5 7

Barton - Bottom of 5th CHO BAR
David Lieux singled through the right side (0-0). 5 7
David Lieux stole second. 5 7
David Lieux advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 7
J.J. Faulkne struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 5 7
Matthew Lovi to p for Zach William. 5 7
Mason McDoug hit by pitch (1-1 BK). 5 7
Vincent Sant hit by pitch (2-0 BB); Mason McDoug advanced to second. 5 7
Gregory Melo reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BKB); Vincent Sant advanced to third; Mason McDoug
scored; David Lieux scored on a throwing error by ss. 5 9
Gregory Melo advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 9
Myles Odom flied out to rf, SF, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Gregory Melo advanced to third; Vincent Sant scored,
unearned. 5 10
Giuseppe Sei doubled to center field, RBI (0-2 KK); Gregory Melo scored, unearned. 5 11
Kelton Taylo to p for Matthew Lovi. 5 11
Tyler Hughes flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 5 11

Chowan - Top of 6th CHO BAR
Josh Tripp flied out to cf (3-2 KBKBBF). 5 11
Derrick Davi singled to left field (0-0). 5 11
Jordan Turne fouled out to lf (1-2 KBK). 5 11
Kj Durand struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 5 11



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Barton - Bottom of 6th CHO BAR
Kelson Sowde lined out to 3b (1-1 FB). 5 11
David Lieux hit by pitch (0-0). 5 11
J.J. Faulkne grounded out to 2b (0-0); David Lieux advanced to second. 5 11
David Lieux advanced to third on a balk. 5 11
Mason McDoug grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 5 11

Chowan - Top of 7th CHO BAR
Jacob Howard grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 BK). 5 11
Jacob Ellenb fouled out to 2b (1-1 BF). 5 11
Landon Carne fouled out to 3b (1-1 KB). 5 11

Barton - Bottom of 7th CHO BAR


